
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 595

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

17-Jan-13 Revised
Thursday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12487 12075 11799 11572 11350 11175 11013 10880 10791 10739 10721 10700 10952 11225 11185 11176 11457 12558 13342 13838 14135 14464 14824 14917 316,056
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 915

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 684 683 682 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,536
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 684 683 682 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,536
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 684 683 682 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 684 683 682 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 684 683 682 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 684 683 682 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU2 (mfo) 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 5,280
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 202 197 193 186 183 181 181 180 191 198 197 197 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 202 197 193 186 183 181 181 180 191 198 197 197 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 202 197 193 186 183 181 181 180 191 198 197 197 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 156 137 128 125 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 156 137 127 125 120 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
PAKABK1A 108 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 115 117 117 116 117 116 2,539
PAKABK1B 108 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 115 116 117 116 117 116 2,538
PAKABK3A 108 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 115 117 117 116 118 117 2,540
PAKABK3B 108 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 115 117 117 116 117 116 2,539
PGLAGT11 360 360 340 296 261 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 254 252 251 278 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,894
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 125 130 130 130 130 130 2,476
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 124 130 130 130 130 130 2,475
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 181 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 193 183 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 181 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 193 183 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 179 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 183 180 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,823
SGB3GT31 209 198 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,988
SGB3GT33 (DF) 209 198 128 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 184 213 213 201 201 201 201 4,192
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 168 195 203 178 207 193 3,427
SGRIGT23 (DF) 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 163 195 203 200 206 200 3,684
SKSPBK1 350 344 290 257 231 223 217 210 210 210 210 210 215 225 224 223 243 333 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,181
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 308 271 259 250 236 230 227 226 225 248 261 259 259 289 349 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,806
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 336 293 256 245 236 222 216 213 212 211 234 247 245 245 273 333 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,544
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 337 293 257 245 236 222 216 213 212 211 234 247 245 245 273 333 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,577
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 346 346 346 346 5,574
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,706
TJGSGT1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,350
TBINU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 250 7,313
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 195 203 178 208 193 1,620
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 595
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 309
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 560
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 560
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 24 24 159
PKLGGT9 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 420
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 72 319
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,931
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,270
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,150
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,150
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 835
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 121
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 44
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,526
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,475
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 66 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 50 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 12 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 954 1006 1282 1509 1731 1906 2068 2195 2278 2327 2344 2364 2128 1856 1896 1905 1624 1096 920 1042 1008 981 956 903 32,084

TOTAL GEN 12423 12011 11735 11508 11286 11111 10949 10816 10727 10675 10657 10636 10888 11161 11121 11112 11393 12494 13278 13774 14071 14400 14760 14853 314,541

*** TJPS GT1B on testing



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560

REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14769 14464 14331 14605 14874 15118 15131 15089 15097 15062 14832 14280 13826 13590 13446 14158 14350 14291 14098 13896 13547 13575 13272 13036 316,056
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 915

JMJGU1 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,536
JMJGU2 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,536
JMJGU3 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,743
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU2 (mfo) 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 5,280
CBPSBK1A 139 139 137 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,285
CBPSBK1B 139 139 137 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,081
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,793
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,792
PAKABK1A 115 104 101 107 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 103 103 103 103 107 101 2,539
PAKABK1B 115 104 101 107 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 103 103 103 103 107 100 2,538
PAKABK3A 115 104 101 107 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 103 103 103 103 107 101 2,540
PAKABK3B 115 104 101 107 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 102 101 101 101 101 102 102 103 103 103 103 107 101 2,539
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 356 357 354 357 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 7,894
PGPSBK3A 126 95 95 95 111 119 114 116 122 119 119 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,476
PGPSBK3B 126 95 95 95 111 119 114 115 122 119 119 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,475
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,826
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,823
SGB3GT31 213 179 150 202 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 145 145 144 145 153 153 171 171 171 170 204 141 3,988
SGB3GT33 (DF) 201 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 204 141 4,192
SGRIGT21 170 130 130 130 153 163 157 158 164 162 162 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,427
SGRIGT23 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 90 90 3,684
SKSPBK1 350 327 305 347 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 306 302 302 301 302 307 308 320 320 320 320 350 299 7,181
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,806
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 7,544
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 7,577
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 360 351 5,574
SGB3GT32 213 179 150 201 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 151 145 145 144 145 153 153 170 170 170 170 0 0 2,706
TJGSGT1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,350
TBINU1 270 290 320 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 7,313
SGRIGT22 167 90 90 90 133 153 142 144 158 151 151 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,620
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 595
KLPPGT11 40 33 30 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 560
KLPPGT12 23 20 19 21 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159
PKLGGT9 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 100 100 100 100 100 68 83 60 60 1,931
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 100 100 100 100 100 67 82 0 0 1,270
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,150
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,150
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 58 84 70 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 835
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 58 84 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 148 150 150 118 100 0 0 0 0 1,526
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 147 150 150 117 0 0 0 0 0 1,475
SYPS 1 100 100 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 30 15 0 65 150 150 65 0 15 10 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 10 4 10 14 14 10 8 9 13 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 984 1225 1388 1144 925 900 936 904 922 906 927 1102 1256 1292 1189 1227 1135 1094 1070 972 1121 1093 970 1206 32,084

TOTAL GEN 14708 14403 14270 14544 14813 15057 15070 15028 15036 15001 14771 14219 13765 13529 13382 14094 14286 14227 14034 13832 13483 13511 13208 12972 314,541

*** TJPS GT1B on testing


	UCS

